PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the missing seventh inventor previously recorded on Reel 022006 Frame 0370. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D Crofts	11/24/2008
Scott Simmons	11/24/2008
Wesley R Thayer	11/24/2008
Bela Doszpoly	11/24/2008
Dave M Rix	11/24/2008
Anthony A Shaull	12/01/2008
David L Buchanan	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins Inc.
Street Address:	1900 McKinley Ave.
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033909051

Email: dave.washington@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC
Address Line 1: 1890 Preston White Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 105

500748963

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

PATENT

REEL: 022076 FRAME: 0288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740270-2980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim L. Brackett
Total Attachments: 11 source=ASN_receipt#page1.tif source=ASN_receipt#page2.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation2#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation2#page2.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation2#page3.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation2#page4.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation2#page5.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

12/19/2008 7:09:26 PM

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

TO:STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC COMPANY:1890 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/16/2008 500736049

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORR

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the fourth Inventor's name previously recorded on Reel 021906 Frame 0169. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D Crofts	11/24/2008
Scott Simmons	11/24/2008
Wesley R Thayer	11/24/2008
Bela Doszpoly	11/24/2008
Dave M Rix	11/24/2008
Anthony A Shaull	12/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cummins, Inc.
Street Address:	1900 McKinley Ave.
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7033909051

Email:

dave.washington@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Studebaker & Brackett PC 1890 Preston White Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 105

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

740270-2980

USPTO 12/19/2008 7:09:26 PM PAGE 5/005

TO: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC COMPANY: 1890 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Tim L. Brackett, Jr.

Total Attachments: 11
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=ASN_Confirmation#page1.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page1.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page2.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page3.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page3.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page4.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page4.tif
source=Notice_or_Recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022076 FRAME: 0291

Fax Server

Attorney Docket No. 740270-2980

ASSIGNMENT

Senai No. 12/193,330	Serial No. 12/195,550	Filed August 21 2008
----------------------	-----------------------	----------------------

WHEREAS, John D. CROFTS; Scott SIMMONS: Wesley R. THAYER; Bela DOSZPOLY; Daye M. RIX; Anthony SHAULL; David L. BUCHANAN (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in FUEL PUMP (hereinafter "said invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been accorded Serial No. 12/195,550 filed in the name of the undersigned on August 21, 2008, and;

WHEREAS, <u>CUMMINS INC</u> of 1900 McKinley Ave. Columbus Indiana 47201, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein

hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 24 Nov. 2008	Signature John D. CROFFS
Date	SignatureName Scott SIMMONS
Date <u>24 Nov. 200</u> 8	Signature Wesley R. They R. They Name Wesley R. THAYER
Date 11/24/2008 Date 11/24/2008	Signature BelanOSZPOLY Signature Admit Mame Dave M RIX
Date	SignatureName Anthony A. SHAULL
Date ///2//2007	Signature Ald Cuafferm Name Bavid L. BUCHANAN

This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.

Witness Signature Lownie 5. Housen

hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature
	Name John D. CROFTS
Date 11/24/2008	Signature Lott R. Summers Name Scott SIMMONS
Date	Signature
	Name Wesley R THAYER
Date	SignatureName Bela DOSZPOLY
Date	Signature
	Name Dave M. RIX
Date	Signature
Date	Name Anthony A. SHAULL
Date	Signature
Da(c	Name David L. BUCHANAN

This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.

Witness Jerome D Brown Signature & Durme D Brown
Thomas Chadwick M C

hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature	
	Name	John D. CROFTS
Date	Signature	
	Name	Scott SIMMONS
Date	Signatur	
	Name	Wesley R. THAYER
Date	Signature	Bela DOSZPOLY
	Name	Bela DOSZPOLY
Date	Signatur	3
	Name	Dave M. RIX
Date 12/01/2008	Signature	and the
, ,	Name	Anthony A&HAULL
Date		2
	Name	David L BUCHANAN
This assignment show Notary Public. If not, then the other persons who should sign	ne executio	bly be acknowledged before a United States Consul or on by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two
- Common processing	•	2 0050
Witness William D. DAN	nel	_ Signature William D. Daniel
Dong Mame	rely	Doug Memerine 12/01/2008
IJ	. 1	V